
Shree Rangey Raghav Mahavidyalaya, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.)- 321408  

Mandatory Disclosure Format 
 

(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own 
website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7 

(10) and 8(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007 

 
1. Details of the institution 

 
Name of the Institution : Shree Rangey Raghav Mahavidyalaya 

Date of Establishment : 2005 

 
Complete Postal Address : Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.) - 321408 

Phone (with STD code) : 05643-272419 

Fax : 

Email : srrmweir@gmail.com 

Website Address : http://srrcollege.com 

Nearest Railway Station : Bayana Railway Station 

Nearest Town : Weir 

Type of Institution 
(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) : Co-Education 

Status of Institution 
(Minority/Non-Minority) : Non-Minority 

 
2. Management: 

 
Government owned : No 

 
Government Aided : No 

 
Self-financed : Yes 

 
University Department : 
Any other (please specify) : 

 
3. Details of the course applied for 

 
Level of the Course : Bachelor – B.Ed. (Integrated) 

Name of the teacher 

Education Course : B.A.-B.Ed./B.Sc.-B.Ed. – 4 year Integrated 

Duration of the Course : 04(four) Years 

mailto:srrmweir@gmail.com
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Whether to be conducted In 

face to face or 
Distance mode : Face to face 

Proposed Intake : 100 

Academic session from :  2017-18 

Which the course is Conducted :         2017 

Details of the Affiliating Body :          Maharaja Surajmal Brij University, Bharatpur 

           (Raj.)- 321001 
4. Land 

 

Land Identification 
(Plot/ Khasra No.) : 2447/863 

 
Land Area inSq.mt. : 7500 Sq.Mtrs. 

Whether the Title of the 
Land is on ownership basis : Yes 

Title of the land is on lease 
As per law : No 

Duration of the lease : NA 

Land Use Certificate obtained 
For Educational Institution : Yes 

 
5. Manpower (Photographs of teaching faculty should be displayed) 

 
Details of proposed/ appointed teaching staff 

(Date of birth, Qualification, Professional, and other relevant information) 
(Pl. see Annexure1) 

Details of proposed/ appointed non-teaching staff 
 

6. Building 

 
Construction of building is Complete : 

 
Building is yet to be constructed : 

 
Building is fire safety-proof : 

 
Building is disabled friendly : 

 
Common room for boys/girls available : 

 
Yes No 

√ 

√ 

√ 

√ 

√ 
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Date of completion of Building : 05.03.2020 

Covered Area in sq.mt. : 3200 Sq.Mtrs 

Number of class room : 14 

7. Library: 

The Library has separate section Journals 
section and reading room : 

Yes No 
 

Number of books in library : 80668 
 

 

7.3 Total number of educational 
Journals/periodicals being subscribed : 5 

7.4 Number of encyclopedias available in 
The library : 

 
12 

7.5 Number of books available in reference : 
section of the library 

 
5187 

7.6 Seating capacity of reading  

Room of the library : 50 

 
8. Instructional Facilities 

 

Detail of Laboratories available : 1.  ICT Resource Centre 
2. Art & Craft Resource Centre 
3. Curriculum Laboratory 

4. Teaching Learning Resource Centre 
for Art & Work exp. 

 

 
Arrangement made for practice teaching : Yes 

 
Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching 

 

URBAN SCHOOLS 
1 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

2 Govt. Girls Sec. School, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

3 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Jeevad, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

4 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Dharsoni, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

5 Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Bhusawar, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

6 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School, Bhusawar, Bharatpur (Raj.) 

√ 
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1. Facilities for game and sport: Yes/No 

 
Own playground : 

 
Playground of another institute on sharing basis 

: 

 
Gymnasium/multipurpose hall : 

 

 
Facilities for gymnasium : 

 
Facilities for athletics : 

 

 

Facilities for Indoor Games : √ 
   

Facilities for Outdoor Games : √ 

2. Other facilities available : Yes/No 
 

Canteen facilities available or not :Yes 
 

Staff Room facilities available or not :Yes  

Hostel facilities available or not :No  

Guest Room 

Reception cum Visitors Room 

Administrative Office 

Principal’s Room 

HOD Room 

Staff Room 

Multi-purpose Hall 

Seminar Hall 

RO water facility 

Parking Space 

:Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

: Yes 

 

 
 

√ 

√ 

√ 

√ 

√ 



FORMAT FOR PARTICULARS OF STAFF TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE WRC, NCTE, NEW DELHI 

P A R T I C U L A R S    O F    S T A F F 

Session : From 2024-25 

Name and address of the Institution: Shree Rangey Raghav Mahavidyalaya, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.)  Course: ITEP/ B.A.B.Ed./B.Sc.B.Ed. (Secondary) 
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If yes, 

%age of 

Marks 

If yes, 

%age of 

Marks 

If yes, 

%age of 

Marks 

If yes, 

%age of 

Marks & 

specify 

the 

subject 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 

 

I. DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF 

I(A) PRINCIPAL/HOD 

I  

Dr. Rajendra 

Kumar Gupta 

29/10/1973 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Principal 

 

71.80 

 

70.16 

 

No 

 

63.50 

Botany 

 

Education 

 

Education 

 

No 

 

16 

 

16 

 

01/03/2009 

 

16/10/2024 

II LECTURERS/TEACHING STAFF (AS PER NCTE NORMS) 

1.   

Sh. Vikas 

Panwar 

01/07/1973 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

69.40 

 

63.85 

 

58.62 

 

No 

 

Education 

 

No 

 

Yes 

 

24 

 

24 

 

16/07/2003 

 

05/12/2024 



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 

2.   
Dr. Deepa 

20/08/1987 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
GEN 

 
Assistant 

Professor 

 
70.90 

 
64.71 

 
62.10 

 
No 

 
Education 

 
Education 

 
No 

 
11 

 
11 

 
21/07/2013 

 
05/12/2024 

3.   

Dr. Rama 

Shukla 

26/12/1976 

 

 
 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

75.60 

 

61.50 

 

68.44 

 

No 

 

Education 

 

Education 

 

No 

 

20 

 

20 

 

20/08/2003 

 

05/12/2024 

4.   

Dr. Anshu 

Sharma 

30/06/1987 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

74.50 

 

78.42 

 

68.09 

 

No 

 

Education 

 

Education 

 

No 

 

10 

 

10 

 

18/09/2013 

 

05/12/2024 

5.   

Dr. Ravi 

Kumar Yadav 

11/04/1989 

 

 

 

 

OBC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

57.20 

 

57.00 

 

 

No 

 

55.50 

English 

 

English 

 

English 

 

No 

 

11 

 

11 

 

28/10/2013 

 

05/12/2024 

6.   

Dr. Balesh 

Kumar 
10/01/1979 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

56.70 

 

63.00 

 

No 

 

68.33 

Geogra-
phy 

 

Geogra- 

phy 

 

Geography 

 

No 

 

16 

 

16 

 

26/04/2007 

 

05/12/2024 

 

 



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 

7.   

Dr. 

Meenakshi 

Devi 

14/07/1968 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OBC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

62.90 

 

No 

 

No 

 

58.50 

Hindi 

 

Hindi 

 

Hindi 

 

No 

 

22 

 

22 

 

14/09/2001 

 

05/12/2024 

8.   
Sh. Mangal 

Singh Saine 

02/07/1988 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
OBC 

 
Assistant 

Professor 

 
67.00 

 
No 

 
No 

 
66.10 

Maths 

 
Maths 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
13 

 
13 

 
10/07/2010 

 
05/12/2024 

9.   

Dr. Narendra 

Kumar 

Sharma 

01/06/1984 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

74.60 

 

No 

 

No 

 

55.00 

Chemistry 

 

Chemistry 

 

Chemistry 

 

No 

 

18 

 

18 

 

02/08/2006 

 

05/12/2024 

10.   

Dr. Achal 

Kiran 

02/02/1977 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

OBC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

61.00 

 

No 

 

No 

 

55.55 

Physics 

 

Physics 

 

Physics 

 

No 

 

20 

 

20 

 

16/07/2001 

 

05/12/2024 

11.   

Dr. Devendra 

Kumar 

Namdev 

24/04/1984 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

69.00 

 

No 

 

No 

 

56.30 

Zoology 

 

Zoology 

 

Zoology 

 

No 

 

8 

 

8 

 

10/03/2016 

 

05/12/2024 



(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 

12.   

Sh. Savit 

Boudh 

02/01/1980 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OBC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

68.80 

 

No 

 

No 

 

62.50 

Pol. 

Science 

 

Pol. 

Science 

 

No 

 

Yes 

 

8 

 

8 

 

12/03/2016 

 

05/12/2024 

13.   

Dr. Rashmi 
Sharma 

08/06/1993 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

No 

 

No 

 

No 

 

59.02 
Music 

 

Music 

 

Music 

 

No 

 

6 

 

6 

 

16/07/2018 

 

05/12/2024 

14.   

Dr. Bijendra 

Singh 

01/01/1990 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

OBC 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

No 

 

No 

 

No 

 

60.40 

Phy. Edu. 

 

Phy. Edu. 

 

Phy. Edu. 

 

No 

 

12 

 

12 

 

20/08/2012 

 

05/12/2024 

15.   

Dr. Pradeep 

Kumar 

Sharma 

20/12/1980  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

67.12 

 

No 

 

No 

 

67.90 

History 

 

History 

 

History 

 

No 

 

8 

 

8 

 

12/08/2015 

 

05/12/2024 

16.   

Dr. Rambiri 
30/12/1979 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEN 

 

Assistant 
Professor 

 

No 

 

No 

 

No 

 

66.25 
Drawing 

& 

Painting 

 

Art & 
Craft 

 

Drawing 
& 

Painting 

 

No 

 

18 

 

18 

 

03/06/2006 

 

05/12/2024 
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