(The following information shall be displayed by the Institution concerned on its own website for the information of all concerned as per provision of Regulation 7 (10) and 8(16) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations, 2007

1. Details of the institution

Name of the Institution : Shree Rangey Raghav Mahavidyalaya

Date of Establishment : 2005

Complete Postal Address : Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.) - 321408

Phone (with STD code) : **05643-272419**

Fax :

Email : srrmweir@gmail.com
Website Address : http://srrcollege.com

Nearest Railway Station : Bayana Railway Station

Nearest Town : Weir

Type of Institution

(Boys/Girls/Co-Education) : Co-Education

Status of Institution

(Minority/Non-Minority) : Non-Minority

2. Management:

Government owned : No

Government Aided : No

Self-financed : Yes

University Department : Any other (please specify) :

3. Details of the course applied for

Level of the Course : Bachelor – B.Ed. (Integrated)

Name of the teacher

Education Course : B.A.-B.Ed./B.Sc.-B.Ed. – 4 year Integrated

Duration of the Course : **04(four) Years**

١	Whether to be conducted In face to face or Distance mode	:	Face	to face				
ı	Proposed Intake	:	100					
,	Academic session from	:	2017-1	18				
,	Which the course is Conducted	:	2017					
I	Details of the Affiliating Body:		Mahar	aja Surajı	mal Brij l	Jniversity	, Bharatı	pur
4	Land		(Raj.)-	321001				
I	_and Identification (Plot/ Khasra No.)		:	2447/863	3			
	_and Area inSq.mt. Whether the Title of the		:	7500 Sq.	.Mtrs.			
I	and is on ownership basis Fitle of the land is on lease		:	Yes				
,	As per law		:	No				
	Duration of the lease Land Use Certificate obtained		:	NA				
	For Educational Institution		:	Yes				
5	Manpower (Photographs of	of tea	ching f	aculty sho	ould be d	lisplayed)	
ļ	Details of proposed/ appointed tea (Date of birth, Qualification,			, and other			•	
I	Details of proposed/ appointed no	n-tea	ching st	aff	(PI.	see Anne	exure1)	
6	Building							
(Construction of building is Comple	ete	:		Yes √	No		
I	Building is yet to be constructed		:					
I	Building is fire safety-proof		:		$\sqrt{}$			
ı	Building is disabled friendly		:		$\sqrt{}$			
(Common room for boys/girls avail	able	:		$\sqrt{}$			

Mandatory Disclosure Format

Date of completion of Building	:	05.03.2020
--------------------------------	---	------------

Covered Area in sq.mt. : 3200 Sq.Mtrs

Number of class room : 14

7. Library:

Yes No

The Library has separate section Journals section and reading room : √

Number of books in library : 80668

7.3 Total number of educational

Journals/periodicals being subscribed : 5

7.4 Number of encyclopedias available in

The library : 12

7.5 Number of books available in reference:

section of the library 5187

7.6 Seating capacity of reading

Room of the library : 50

8. Instructional Facilities

Detail of Laboratories available : 1. ICT Resource Centre

2. Art & Craft Resource Centre

3. Curriculum Laboratory

4. Teaching Learning Resource Centre

for Art & Work exp.

Arrangement made for practice teaching : Yes

Number and Name of school(s) for practice teaching

	URBAN SCHOOLS												
1	Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.)												
2 Govt. Girls Sec. School, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.)													
3	Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Jeevad, Bharatpur (Raj.)												
4	Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Dharsoni, Bharatpur (Raj.)												
5	Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Bhusawar, Bharatpur (Raj.)												
6	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School, Bhusawar, Bharatpur (Raj.)												

1. Facilities for game and sport:		Yes/No
Own playground	:	$\sqrt{}$
Playground of another institute on shar	ring basis	:
Gymnasium/multipurpose hall	:	$\sqrt{}$
Facilities for gymnasium	:	$\sqrt{}$
Facilities for athletics	:	
Facilities for Indoor Games	:	$\sqrt{}$
Facilities for Outdoor Games	:	$\sqrt{}$
2. Other facilities available	: Yes/No	
Canteen facilities available or not	:Yes	
Staff Room facilities available or not	:Yes	
Hostel facilities available or not	:No	
Guest Room	:Yes	
Reception cum Visitors Room	: Yes	
Administrative Office	: Yes	
Principal's Room	: Yes	
HOD Room	: Yes	
Staff Room	: Yes	
Multi-purpose Hall	: Yes	
Seminar Hall	: Yes	
RO water facility	: Yes	
Parking Space	: Yes	

FORMAT FOR PARTICULARS OF STAFF TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE WRC, NCTE, NEW DELHI PARTICULARS OF STAFF

Session : From 2024-25

Name and address of the Institution: Shree Rangey Raghav Mahavidyalaya, Weir, Bharatpur (Raj.) Course: ITEP/ B.A.B.Ed./B.Sc.B.Ed. (Secondary)

SI. No.	Name with Date of Birth Age	Attested photograph of the appointed staff	/OBC/other ory	tion	B.Ed. Yes/No	M.Ed. Yes/No	M.A (Educati on) Yes/No	Master's Degree in school subject Yes/No	eaching	ation/ Specify ct) Yes/No	NET or Yes/No	Experience in [ears	xperience in School/BEd. ose experience	appointment ulation under r she was nted	Date
			Whether SC/ST/O Category	Designation	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks & specify the subject	Subject of T	Ph. D. (Educati the subject)	Passed UGC equivalent	Teaching Expe Years	Teaching Expe Recognized Sch College (Enclose certificate from th	Date of imitial a and NCTE Regu which he or appoin	Joining
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)

I.	DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF														
I(A)	PRINCIPAL/H	OD													
I	Dr. Rajendra Kumar Gupta 29/10/1973	2	GEN	Principal	71.80	70.16	No	63.50 Botany	Education	Education	No	16	16	01/03/2009	16/10/2024
II	LECTURERS/	TEACHING S'	TAFF (A	S PER NC	TE NORMS	5)	•								
1.	Sh. Vikas Panwar 01/07/1973		SC	Assistant Professor	69.40	63.85	58.62	No	Education	No	Yes	24	24	16/07/2003	05/12/2024

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)
2.	Dr. Deepa 20/08/1987		GEN	Assistant Professor	70.90	64.71	62.10	No	Education	Education	No	11	11	21/07/2013	05/12/2024
3.	Dr. Rama Shukla 26/12/1976		GEN	Assistant Professor	75.60	61.50	68.44	No	Education	Education	No	20	20	20/08/2003	05/12/2024
4.	Dr. Anshu Sharma 30/06/1987		GEN	Assistant Professor	74.50	78.42	68.09	No	Education	Education	No	10	10	18/09/2013	05/12/2024
5.	Dr. Ravi Kumar Yadav 11/04/1989		OBC	Assistant Professor	57.20	57.00	No	55.50 English	English	English	No	11	11	28/10/2013	05/12/2024
6.	Dr. Balesh Kumar 10/01/1979		SC	Assistant Professor	56.70	63.00	No	68.33 Geogra- phy	Geogra- phy	Geography	No	16	16	26/04/2007	05/12/2024

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)
7.	Dr. Meenakshi Devi 14/07/1968		OBC	Assistant Professor	62.90	No	No	58.50 Hindi	Hindi	Hindi	No	22	22	14/09/2001	05/12/2024
8.	Sh. Mangal Singh Saine 02/07/1988		OBC	Assistant Professor	67.00	No	No	66.10 Maths	Maths	No	Yes	13	13	10/07/2010	05/12/2024
9.	Dr. Narendra Kumar Sharma 01/06/1984	MARENTRA KIMAR SHIRMA	GEN	Assistant Professor	74.60	No	No	55.00 Chemistry	Chemistry	Chemistry	No	18	18	02/08/2006	05/12/2024
10.	Dr. Achal Kiran 02/02/1977		OBC	Assistant Professor	61.00	No	No	55.55 Physics	Physics	Physics	No	20	20	16/07/2001	05/12/2024
11.	Dr. Devendra Kumar Namdev 24/04/1984	*	SC	Assistant Professor	69.00	No	No	56.30 Zoology	Zoology	Zoology	No	8	8	10/03/2016	05/12/2024

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)
12.	Sh. Savit Boudh 02/01/1980		OBC	Assistant Professor	68.80	No	No	62.50 Pol. Science	Pol. Science	No	Yes	8	8	12/03/2016	05/12/2024
13.	Dr. Rashmi Sharma 08/06/1993		GEN	Assistant Professor	No	No	No	59.02 Music	Music	Music	No	6	6	16/07/2018	05/12/2024
14.	Dr. Bijendra Singh 01/01/1990		OBC	Assistant Professor	No	No	No	60.40 Phy. Edu.	Phy. Edu.	Phy. Edu.	No	12	12	20/08/2012	05/12/2024
15.	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma 20/12/1980		GEN	Assistant Professor	67.12	No	No	67.90 History	History	History	No	8	8	12/08/2015	05/12/2024
16.	Dr. Rambiri 30/12/1979		GEN	Assistant Professor	No	No	No	66.25 Drawing & Painting	Art & Craft	Drawing & Painting	No	18	18	03/06/2006	05/12/2024